

®

SLP(C)... 3674-3675 OF 2004

ITEM No.3

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC3674-3675/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in FA 28/97
and the judgment and order dated 28/10/2003 in LPA 1632/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. RELIANCE SALT LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With IA 1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 28/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Ravi Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Caveator(s)Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file a supplementary affidavit annexing therewith a copy of the Bank Guarantee for showing that the Bank Guarantee was unconditional. List after four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER