

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2749/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in AFOD No.28/1997 &  
LPA No.1632/2000 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. RELIANCE SALT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in filing supplementary  
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER