

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2749/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in AFOD No. 28/1997 and order dated 28.10.2003 in

LPA No. 1632/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. RELIANCE SALT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing supplementary affidavit and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 15/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, adv.

Mr. Ashish thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

List on 21.9.2006 as part-heard.

waj)

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhard

Court Master