

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2749/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in AFOD No. 28/1997 & LPA No. 1632/2000 of The

HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. RELIANCE SALT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. COSMOS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar,Sr. Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr.Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties from 10.35 a.m. to 11.45 a.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhard

waj)

Court Master

Court Master

Books referred:

2003	1SCC	49	
1988	1SCC	174	para 21, 35
1997	1SCC	568	para 12,16
1997	6SCC	450	para 20,22
1997	9SCC	179	para 6
1999	8SCC	436	para 8,9,14
2001	1SCC	663	para 55,56,57
2003	4SCC	690	10,13,14
2006	2SCC	728	10,19
2006	6SCC	293	
1999	8SCC	436	
2003	7SCC	410	para 10
2006	6SCC	293	
1951	SC	16	